When your AV or IT setup requires a dependable
connection between a computer and USB‑B peripherals,
this high‑quality USB‑A to USB‑B cable delivers
consistent, reliable performance.
Designed for professional environments, it provides a
stable connection for devices such as printers, scanners,
USB hubs, and other legacy USB‑B equipment, ensuring
dependable data transfer in everyday installations.
Engineered with both foil and braid shielding, the cable
effectively minimizes EMI/RFI interference critical for
clean signal transmission. The twisted‑pair construction
further reduces crosstalk, supporting high‑speed,
error‑free data transfer between connected devices.
This cable supports USB 2.0 data transfer speeds up to
480 Mbps and works seamlessly with both PC and
Mac systems.
For government, enterprise, and regulated environments,
choose our TAA‑compliant cables, designed to meet
U.S. Government procurement requirements and other
federally regulated project needs.
USB 2.0 A/B CABLE SERIES
†�Some legacy systems use the 5-digit part number while others use the CG notation for numbers.
Contact your Legrand AV sales representative with questions.
Item Description
28101 or CG28101† 3.3ft (1m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
28102 or CG28102† 6.6ft (2m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
28103 or CG28103† 9.8ft (3m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
28104 or CG28104† 16.4ft (5m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
13171 or CG13171† 3.3ft (1m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - White
13172 or CG13172† 6.6ft (2m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - White
13400 or CG13400† 9.8ft (3m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - White
13401 or CG13401† 16.4ft (5m) USB 2.0 A/B Cable - White
C2G68000 3ft (0.9m) TAA-Compliant USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
C2G68001 6ft (1.8m) TAA-Compliant USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
C2G68002 10ft (3.1m) TAA-Compliant USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black
C2G68003 15ft (4.6m) TAA-Compliant USB 2.0 A/B Cable - Black